
ecomed '97 Eco-Informa '97 

Eco-lnforma '97 
Modern Information Technologies and Future 
Developments for Environmental and Health Issues 

Time: October 6-9,1997; Location: GSF - Research Center for 
Environment and Health, Neuherberg (near Munich), Germany 
In Conjunction with Eco-lnforma '97: 
ecomed '97 - UMWELT und MEDIZIN - October 9-10, 1997 
(German Language Conference) 

Chairmen: 
Otto Hutzinger, Hartmut Frank, University of Bayreuth, Germany 
Helmut Greim, GSF, Neuherberg, Germany 

Organizing Committee: 
Josef Brandt, Technical University of Munich, Germany 
Peter Fabian, Technical University of Munich, Germany 
Heidelore Fiedler, BifA GmbH, Augsburg, Germany 
Ulrich Definer, GSF, Neuherberg, Germany 
Almut Heinrich, ecomed publishers, Landsberg, Germany 
Matthias Hilpert, University of Bayreuth, Germany 
Antonius Kettrup, GSE Neuherberg, Germany 
Ulla Schr6del, GSF, Neuherberg, Germany 
Kristina Voigt, GSE Neuherberg, Germany 
H.-Erich Wichmann, GSF, Neuherberg, Germany 

Eco-lnforma USA: Ken Morgan, Leo Newland, 
Texas Christian University, Fort Worth, USA 

International Scientific Advisory Committee: 
Ernst-G0nter Afting, GSF, Neuherberg, Germany 
Sergio Facchetti, European Commission, Ispra, Italy 
Ned Fleming, NASA, Houston, USA 
William C. Harris, Biosphere 2 Center, Oracle, USA 
Werner Hauthal, University of Leipzig, Germany 
Jamshid Hosseinpour, 0kometric, Bayreuth, Germany 
Herwig Hulpke, Bayer AG, Leverkusen, Germany 
Georg Karlaganis, BUWAL, Bern, Switzerland 
Walter KI6pffer, CAU, Dreieich, Germany 
Don Mackay, Trent University, Canada 
Michael Matthies, University of Osnabr~ck, Germany 
Canice Nolan, European Commission, Brussels, Belgium 
Gerald Schimak, Austrian Research Centre, Seibersdorf 
Gerrit Schrmann, UFZ, Leipzig-Halle, Germany 
Alarich Riss, Environmental Agency, Vienna, Austria 
Henry Robitaille, EPCOT, Lake Buena Vista, USA 
Robert Rogers, ERIM, Ann Arbor, USA 
Alvin Young, USDA. Washington, USA 

List of Sponsors: 
Argonne National Laboratory, Chicago, USA 
ecomed publishers, Landsberg, Germany 
Environmental Agency, Vienna, Austria 
EPCOT, Lake Buena Vista, USA 
ERIM, Ann Arbor, USA 
European Commission, Joint Research Centre, Ispra, Italy 
GSF-Res. Center for Environment and Health, Germany 
NASA, Houston, USA 
Texas Christian University, Fort Worth, USA 
U.S. Department of Agriculture, Washington, USA 
University of Bayreuth, Bayreuth, Germany 

Invited Lecturo~ 
�9 Michael Matthies, University of OsnabrCJck, Germany: 
"Combination of Regional Exposure Models with GIS Information" 
�9 Don Mackay, Trent University, Canada: 
"Mass Balance Models for Regulatory and Monitoring Programs" 
�9 Kristina Voigt, GSF, Neuherberg, Germany: 
=From Online Databases to Internet Resources" 
�9 Leo Newland, Texas Chnstian University, Fort Worth, USA: 
,,Environmental Resources on the Intemet" 

�9 Gerald Vollmer, European Commission, Ispra, Italy: 
"EUSES - a Practical Tool for Risk Assessment" 
�9 Gerrit Schrmann, UFZ, Leipzig-Halle, Germany: 
"QSAR in Environmental Toxicology" 
�9 Peter Wiedemann, Research Center, J01ich, Germany 
"Risk Communication and Responsible Care" 
�9 Margaret MacDonell, Argonne National 
Lab.Chicago, USA: "Environmental Risk Assessment" 
�9 Ken Morgan, Texas Christian University, Fort Worth, USA: 
"GIS and Remote Sensing for Environmental Applications" 
�9 Walter KI6pffer, CAU, Dreieich, Germany: 
"Life Cycle Assessment" 
�9 Paul Brunner, Technical University Vienna, Austria: 
"Materials Flow Analysis, a Tool to Improve Decision Making in 
Resource and Waste Management" 

�9 Heidelore Fiedler, BifA GmbH, Augsburg, Germany: 
"Assessment of Waste Management Methods" 
�9 Jamshid Hosseinpour, Okometric, Bayreuth, Germany: 
"Environmental Labelling and Declaration" 
�9 Henry Robitaille, EPCOT, Lake Buena Vista, USA 
"Sustainable Agriculture" 
�9 Werner Geiger, Research Center, Karlsruhe, Germany: 
"Expert Information on Contaminated Soil via Internet/Intranet, 
CD-ROM and Print Media" 
�9 Gerald Schimak, Research Centre, Seibersdorf. Austria: 
"Ozone Monitoring on the Internet" 
�9 Rainer Br0ggemann, Institute for Hydrology, Berlin, Germany: 
"A Generalized Order Concept - a Helpful Tool for Decision 
Support in Environmental Sciences" 
�9 Johann Gasteiger, University of Erlangen, Germany: 
"Computer-Aided Methods for Prediction and Identification of 
Chemical Degradation Products" 
�9 Klaus Grossmann:ZADI, Bonn, Germany: 
"DAINET (German Agricultural Network) - New Developments" 
�9 Noel Hughes, Environmental Inform. Service, Dublin, Ireland: 
"Public Access to Environmental Information Services in Ireland" 
�9 Ursula Hebgen, Springer Publishers, Heidelberg, Germany: 
"Electronic Publishing: Springer Link" 
�9 Matthias Otto, DISU, Osnabr0ck, Germany: 
"Ecological and Medical Communication through Interconnected 
Local Systems" 
�9 Peter Eyerer, University of Stuttgart and Fraunhofer Institute 
for Chemical Technology, Germany: 
"Life Cycle Engineering: Tool for Decision in Product Design" 
�9 Karl-Ernst Norelkat, Daimler-Benz AG, 
Stuttgart, Germany: ,,Sustainable Car = 

Round Table: 
Interface of Science, Education, Economy, Politics 
Herwig Hulpke, Bayer AG, Leverkusen, Germany 
Georg Karlaganis, BUWAL, Bern, Switzerland 
Alarich Riss, Environmental Agency, Vienna, Austria 
Alvin Young, USDA, Washington, USA 

Short Courses (Friday. October 10. 1997) 
�9 Kristina Voigt, GSF, Neuherberg, Germany: 
Joachim Benz, University of Kassel, Germany 
"Environmental Chemidals and Models on the Internet" 
�9 Bernd Page, University of Hamburg, Germany: 
"Computer-Supported Ecobalances" 
�9 Michael Matthies, University of Osnabr0ck, Germany: 
"Exposure and Risk Models for Environmental Chemicals" 
�9 Josef Brandt, Technical University of Munich, 
Germany: ,Environmental Databases" 
�9 Ken Morgan, Texas Christian University, USA 
Art Busbey, texas Christian University, USA 
Thomas Selige, GSF, Neuherberg, Germany: 
"GIS and Remote Sensing on the lnternet" 
"GIS and Remote Sensing" 
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